
Revised February 6, 2024 9:50 AM

Southwest Elementary Bus Routes 2023/24
Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning  Late Start Stop
Time  Time  Location
8:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. Playground Behind 
    Clubhouse
8:31 a.m. 10:01 a.m. E Legrand St @ 
    Notre Dame Ct
8:33 a.m. 10:03 a.m. Verdun Ct @ Legrand St

Route 46
Afternoon  Half Day Stop 
Time  Time  Location
3:52 p.m. 12:17 p.m. Playground Behind 
    Clubhouse
3:54 p.m. 12:19 p.m. E Legrand St @ 
    Notre Dame Ct
3:58 p.m. 12:23 p.m. Verdun Ct @ W Legrand St

Morning  Late Start Stop
Time  Time  Location
7:49 a.m. 9:19 a.m. 4766 W Coon Lake Rd
7:50 a.m. 9:20 a.m. 4774 W Coon Lake Rd
7:50 a.m. 9:20 a.m. W Coon Lake Rd @
    Sue Nan Dr
7:52 a.m. 9:22 a.m. 5500 W Coon Lake Rd
7:55 a.m. 9:25 a.m. 4221 Dutcher Rd
7:55 a.m. 9:25 a.m. Dutcher Rd @ Madleys Ln
7:56 a.m. 9:26 a.m. 4450 Dutcher Rd
7:57 a.m. 9:27 a.m. 4495 Dutcher Rd
7:57 a.m. 9:27 a.m. Dutcher Rd @ Sistek Dr
8:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 5441 Dutcher Rd
8:01 a.m. 9:31 a.m. 5713 Dutcher Rd
8:03 a.m. 9:33 a.m. 5420 W Schafer Rd
8:04 a.m. 9:34 a.m. 5600 Pingree Road
8:05 a.m. 9:35 a.m. 5248 Pingree Rd
8:06 a.m. 9:36 a.m. Pingree Rd @
    Stone Garden Dr
8:07 a.m. 9:37 a.m. 4929 Pingree Rd
8:07 a.m. 9:37 a.m. Pingree Rd @ Clearview Dr
8:10 a.m. 9:40 a.m. 5013 Vines Rd
8:10 a.m. 9:40 a.m. 5129 Vines Rd
8:11 a.m. 9:41 a.m. 4927 Vines Rd
8:13 a.m. 9:43 a.m. 4664 Hinchey Rd
8:14 a.m. 9:44 a.m. 4884 Hinchey Rd
8:14 a.m. 9:44 a.m. Hinchey Rd @ Winding Way
8:16 a.m. 9:46 a.m. 4750 Vines Rd
8:21 a.m. 9:51 a.m. W Coon Lake Rd @ Brent Dr
8:35 a.m. 10:05 a.m. S Walnut St @ W Brooks St

Route 53
Afternoon  Half Day Stop 
Time  Time  Location
3:50 p.m. 12:15 p.m. S Walnut St @ W Brooks St
4:05 p.m. 12:30 p.m. 4766 W Coon Lake Rd
4:06 p.m. 12:31 p.m. 4774 W Coon Lake Rd
4:06 p.m. 12:31 p.m. W Coon Lake Rd @ 
    Sue Nan Dr
4:08 p.m. 12:33 p.m. 5500 W Coon Lake Rd
4:10 p.m. 12:35 p.m. 4221 Dutcher Rd
4:10 p.m. 12:35 p.m. Dutcher Rd @ Madleys Ln
4:11 p.m. 12:36 p.m. 4495 Dutcher Rd
4:11 p.m. 12:36 p.m. Dutcher Rd No Intersection
4:12 p.m. 12:37 p.m. Dutcher Rd @ Sistek Dr
4:14 p.m. 12:39 p.m. 5386 Dutcher Rd
4:14 p.m. 12:39 p.m. 5441 Dutcher Rd
4:15 p.m. 12:40 p.m. 5713 Dutcher Rd
4:17 p.m. 12:42 p.m. 5420 W Schafer Rd
4:18 p.m. 12:43 p.m. 5600 Pingree Road
4:19 p.m. 12:44 p.m. 5248 Pingree Rd
4:20 p.m. 12:45 p.m. 4929 Pingree Rd
4:20 p.m. 12:45 p.m. Pingree Rd @
    Stone Garden Dr
4:21 p.m. 12:46 p.m. Pingree Rd @ Clearview Dr
4:23 p.m. 12:48 p.m. 5013 Vines Rd
4:23 p.m. 12:48 p.m. 5129 Vines Rd
4:24 p.m. 12:49 p.m. 4927 Vines Rd
4:26 p.m. 12:51 p.m. 4664 Hinchey Rd
4:26 p.m. 12:51 p.m. 4884 Hinchey Rd
4:27 p.m. 12:52 p.m. Hinchey Rd @ Winding Way
4:29 p.m. 12:54 p.m. 4750 Vines Rd
4:33 p.m. 12:58 p.m. W Coon Lake Rd @ Brent Dr



Southwest Elementary Bus Routes 2023/24 
Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Revised February 6, 2024 9:50 AM

Morning  Late Start Stop
Time  Time  Location
8:05 a.m. 9:35 a.m. Sesame Dr @ Loves Creek Dr
8:06 a.m. 9:36 a.m. 3922 Loves Creek Dr
8:07 a.m. 9:37 a.m. 3988 Loves Creek Dr
8:08 a.m. 9:38 a.m. 4114 Loves Creek Dr
8:13 a.m. 9:43 a.m. Ridgewood Dr @ Prescott Dr
8:15 a.m. 9:45 a.m. County Farm Rd @
    Cedar Valley Dr
8:17 a.m. 9:47 a.m. 2841 Black Eagle Rdg
8:19 a.m. 9:49 a.m. Black Eagle Ridge @ 
    Black Eagle Valley Dr
8:21 a.m. 9:51 a.m. Black Eagle Dr @
    Eagle Valley Ct
8:23 a.m. 9:53 a.m. Blossoms Farms Park
8:26 a.m. 9:56 a.m. Wheat Valley Dr @
    Magnolia Garden Dr

Route 56
Afternoon  Half Day Stop 
Time  Time  Location
4:00 p.m. 12:25 p.m. Ridgewood Dr @ Prescott Dr
4:03 p.m. 12:28 p.m. County Farm Rd @
    Cedar Valley Dr
4:05 p.m. 12:30 p.m. Wheat Valley Dr @
    Magnolia Garden Dr
4:08 p.m. 12:33 p.m. Blossoms Farms Park
4:11 p.m. 12:36 p.m. 2841 Black Eagle Rdg
4:13 p.m. 12:38 p.m. Black Eagle Ridge @ 
    Black Eagle Valley Dr
4:15 p.m. 12:40 p.m. Black Eagle Dr @
    Eagle Valley Ct
4:21 p.m. 12:46 p.m. Sesame Dr @ Loves Creek Dr
4:22 p.m. 12:47 p.m. 3922 Loves Creek Dr
4:23 p.m. 12:48 p.m. 3988 Loves Creek Dr
4:24 p.m. 12:49 p.m. 4114 Loves Creek Dr

Morning  Late Start Stop
Time  Time  Location
7:53 a.m. 9:23 a.m. 1790 County Farm Rd
7:55 a.m. 9:25 a.m. 2298 Sexton Road
7:58 a.m. 9:28 a.m. 3076 Coon Lake Road
8:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 4140 W Coon Lake Rd
8:01 a.m. 9:31 a.m. 3701 Cedar Lake Rd
8:02 a.m. 9:32 a.m. 3776 Cedar Lake Rd
8:06 a.m. 9:36 a.m. 4838 Cedar Lake Rd
8:09 a.m. 9:39 a.m. 3828 W Schafer Rd
8:10 a.m. 9:40 a.m. 3741 W Schafer Rd
8:10 a.m. 9:40 a.m. W Schafer Rd @ Lazy K Ln
8:11 a.m. 9:41 a.m. 3240 Schafer Rd
8:12 a.m. 9:42 a.m. W Schafer Rd @
    Bentley Lake Rd
8:14 a.m. 9:44 a.m. Bentley Lake Rd @
    High Meadows Dr
8:17 a.m. 9:47 a.m. Cedar Point @ Parker Dr
8:20 a.m. 9:50 a.m. 3877 Bentley Lake Rd
8:32 a.m. 10:02 a.m. Chevalier @ Basketball Court

Route 64
Afternoon  Half Day Stop 
Time  Time  Location
3:53 p.m. 12:18 p.m. Chevalier @ Basketball Court
4:02 p.m. 12:27 p.m. 1790 County Farm Rd
4:03 p.m. 12:28 p.m. 2298 Sexton Road
4:06 p.m. 12:31 p.m. 3076 Coon Lake Road 
4:08 p.m. 12:33 p.m. 3701 Cedar Lake Rd
4:08 p.m. 12:33 p.m. 4140 W Coon Lake Rd
4:09 p.m. 12:34 p.m. 3776 Cedar Lake Rd
4:13 p.m. 12:38 p.m. 4838 Cedar Lake Rd
4:16 p.m. 12:41 p.m. 3741 W Schafer Rd
4:16 p.m. 12:41 p.m. 3828 W Schafer Rd
4:17 p.m. 12:42 p.m. 3240 Schafer Rd
4:17 p.m. 12:42 p.m. W Schafer Rd @ Lazy K Ln
4:18 p.m. 12:43 p.m. W Schafer Rd @
    Bentley Lake Rd
4:20 p.m. 12:45 p.m. Bentley Lake Rd @
    High Meadows Dr
4:21 p.m. 12:46 p.m. 4733 Bentley Lake Rd
4:23 p.m. 12:48 p.m. Cedar Point @ Parker Dr
4:25 p.m. 12:50 p.m. 3877 Bentley Lake Rd



Revised February 6, 2024 9:50 AM

Southwest Elementary Bus Routes 2023/24
Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning  Late Start Stop
Time  Time  Location
8:18 a.m. 9:48 a.m. 124 Holiday Ln/
    Kensington Inn
8:21 a.m. 9:51 a.m. Champlain Blvd Clubhouse
8:25 a.m. 9:55 a.m. 1526 Sexton Rd
8:25 a.m. 9:55 a.m. 1600 Sexton Rd
8:26 a.m. 9:56 a.m. 1860 Sexton Rd
8:26 a.m. 9:56 a.m. 2145 Sexton Rd
8:27 a.m. 9:57 a.m. County Farm Rd @
    Hidden Valley Dr

Route 70
Afternoon  Half Day Stop 
Time  Time  Location
3:52 p.m. 12:17 p.m. 124 Holiday Ln/
    Kensington Inn
3:55 p.m. 12:20 p.m. Champlain Blvd Clubhouse
4:00 p.m. 12:25 p.m. 1526 Sexton Rd
4:01 p.m. 12:26 p.m. 1600 Sexton Rd
4:02 p.m. 12:27 p.m. 1860 Sexton Rd
4:03 p.m. 12:28 p.m. 1925 Sexton Rd
4:04 p.m. 12:29 p.m. 2145 Sexton Rd
4:05 p.m. 12:30 p.m. County Farm Rd @ 
    Hidden Valley Dr

Morning  Late Start Stop
Time  Time  Location
8:04 a.m. 9:34 a.m. 506 Foxfire Dr
8:07 a.m. 9:37 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Glenlevit
8:08 a.m. 9:38 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Hewitt St
8:08 a.m. 9:38 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Weatherstone Ln
8:09 a.m. 9:39 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Alstott Dr
8:09 a.m. 9:39 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Kennybrook Ln
8:10 a.m. 9:40 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Tracilee Dr
8:11 a.m. 9:41 a.m. 1502 Peavy Rd
8:15 a.m. 9:45 a.m. 1985 Yorway Dr
8:16 a.m. 9:46 a.m. 2122 Yorway Dr
8:19 a.m. 9:49 a.m. 1185 Peavy Rd
8:20 a.m. 9:50 a.m. 1037 Peavy Rd
8:24 a.m. 9:54 a.m. 334 Mason Rd
    On Isbell Side Drive
8:25 a.m. 9:55 a.m. 225 Holly Hills Dr

Route 74
Afternoon  Half Day Stop 
Time  Time  Location
3:51 p.m. 12:16 p.m. 225 Holly Hills Dr
3:52 p.m. 12:17 p.m. 334 Mason Rd 
    On Isbell Side Drive
3:56 p.m. 12:21 p.m. 506 Foxfire Dr
3:59 p.m. 12:24 p.m. Peavy Rd @ Glenlevit
4:00 p.m. 12:25 p.m. Peavy Rd @ Hewitt St
4:00 p.m. 12:25 p.m. Peavy Rd @ Weatherstone Ln
4:01 p.m. 12:26 p.m. Peavy Rd @ Kennybrook Ln
4:02 p.m. 12:27 p.m. Peavy Rd @ Alstott Dr
4:03 p.m. 12:28 p.m. 1502 Peavy Rd
4:03 p.m. 12:28 p.m. Peavy Rd @ Tracilee Dr
4:07 p.m. 12:32 p.m. 1985 Yorway Dr
4:08 p.m. 12:33 p.m. 2122 Yorway Dr
4:12 p.m. 12:37 p.m. 1185 Peavy Rd
4:13 p.m. 12:38 p.m. 1037 Peavy Rd


